

Tabulation of Bids

| | | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| Awarded to: | Date Awarded: | Amount Awarded |
| Struck & Irwin Paving | 07/25/25 | \$94,547.00 |

| | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|
| State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics | Project Manager: | Lucas Ward | Consultant: | SEH |
| | Airport: | Portage Municipal Airport | Bid Date: | 3/20/2025 |
| | Project: | C471003 | Bid Time: | 2:00 P.M. |
| | Bid for: | Crack sealing/filling (poly-fiber), crack sealing/filling (mastic), and pavement marking | DBE Goals: | 5.00% |

| DESCRIPTION: Crack sealing/filling (poly-fiber), crack sealing/filling (mastic), and pavement marking | | | | Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. | | Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, | | Thunder Road LLC | | Scott Construction, Inc. | |
|--|--|----------|------|-----------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| X105.010 | MOBILIZATION (10% MAX. OF SCHEDULE COST) | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$21,850.00 | \$21,850.00 |
| P620.111 | PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I | 12400 | SF | \$1.10 | \$13,640.00 | \$0.90 | \$11,160.00 | \$0.60 | \$7,440.00 | \$0.50 | \$6,200.00 |
| P620.311 | PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I | 820 | SF | \$1.10 | \$902.00 | \$0.90 | \$738.00 | \$0.60 | \$492.00 | \$0.50 | \$410.00 |
| P620.411 | PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I | 1250 | SF | \$1.10 | \$1,375.00 | \$0.90 | \$1,125.00 | \$0.60 | \$750.00 | \$0.50 | \$625.00 |
| P620.710 | REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A | 800 | LB | \$1.10 | \$880.00 | \$0.75 | \$600.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.20 | \$960.00 |
| P628.010 | CRACK SEALING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (POLYFIBER) | 23500 | LB | \$1.70 | \$39,950.00 | \$1.74 | \$40,890.00 | \$2.62 | \$61,570.00 | \$5.30 | \$124,550.00 |
| X643.010 | AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$7,790.00 | \$7,790.00 |
| X00010 | CRACK SEALING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (MASTIC) | 10600 | LF | \$3.00 | \$31,800.00 | \$3.23 | \$34,238.00 | \$7.54 | \$79,924.00 | \$7.54 | \$79,924.00 |
| X00020 | CONTRACTOR PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Base Bid Total | | | | | \$94,547.00 | | \$107,251.00 | | \$198,676.00 | | \$247,309.00 |